
LIU (4-14,1-4 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (5-13,3-2 NEC)
01/18/25 at DeGol Arena, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
LIU 54

Saint Francis 63

Date: 01/18/25
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 452
Site: DeGol Arena, Loretto, PA
Referees: Michael LaCroix, Carmen Portorreal, Jessica Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
LIU 14 14 14 12 54
Saint Francis 17 13 19 14 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Williams,Janessa * 36 5-10 2-5 6-8 4-7 11 3 0 4 0 1 18
02 Legions,Sirviva * 38 8-19 0-2 0-2 3-6 9 0 4 1 0 0 16
24 Vazquez Segura,Gisela * 33 4-9 1-3 0-2 2-3 5 0 3 0 0 0 9
14 Denes,Dia * 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Varga,Estie * 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
34 Sherrill,Patricia 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 0 2 1 1 6
11 Mead,Brianna 27 1-9 1-5 0-2 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 2 3
21 Glenn,Kaiden 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 0
32 Garcia-Escribano,Candela 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
03 Hardy,Laeticia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kane,Racky 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 4-18 6-14 16-23 39 16 11 12 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-3   0.00% 2-6   33.33%
Total 22-66   33.3% 4-18   22.2% 6-14   42.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Shelton,Marissa * 22 5-11 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 13
12 Gibson,Julianna * 21 4-7 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 0 12
23 Artero,Marina * 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 4 1 0 2 4
10 Plata,Ineivi * 28 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 2 3
00 Boyd,Yanessa * 27 1-5 0-0 0-4 0-6 6 1 5 3 0 0 2
20 Lavy,Airah 16 4-10 4-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 14
11 Robinson,Harris 18 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 6
05 Johnson,Natalie 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 6
34 Bell,Alary 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 3 2 0 3
03 Campbell,Jade 9 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Walker,Gemma 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 7-14 10-18 9-31 40 12 16 17 3 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 3-4   75.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-4   0.00% 5-10   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-2   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 23-52   44.2% 7-14   50.0% 10-18   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 09:35 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --

09:14 MISS JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ARTERO,MARINA

09:11 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARTERO,MARINA

MISS LAYUP by DENES,DIA(in the paint) 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA

08:37 2-4 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI
MISS LAYUP by DENES,DIA(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 08:01

08:01 SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA
08:01 SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH

SUB OUT by DENES,DIA 08:01
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 08:01
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01

08:01 MISS FT by BOYD,YANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:01 MISS FT by BOYD,YANESSA
REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI
07:19 MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:16 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 07:01
REBOUND OFF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
TURNOVER  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by ARTERO,MARINA
06:50 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JULIANNA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 06:50
06:47 FOUL  by ARTERO,MARINA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 06:47 3-6 H 3
SUB OUT by VARGA,ESTIE 06:47
SUB IN by MEAD,BRIANNA 06:47

06:27 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANESSA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 06:27
REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA
05:43 MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:41 SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA
05:41 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
05:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
05:41 SUB IN by BELL,ALARY
05:39 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY
05:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MEAD,BRIANNA 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE

05:23 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:21 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by MEAD,BRIANNA --

05:15 SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI
05:15 SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA
04:58 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY
04:58 SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY
04:58 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 04:37 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by MEAD,BRIANNA --

04:24 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA

03:56 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA

MISS 3PTR by MEAD,BRIANNA 03:43
REBOUND OFF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 03:38 10-12 H 2

03:18 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE
REBOUND DEF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 03:03 12-12
FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
02:44 SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS

SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:44
SUB IN by KANE,RACKY 02:44

02:37 TURNOVER  by LAVY,AIRAH
STEAL  by KANE,RACKY 02:37
MISS JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE
02:03 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA
02:01 SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH
02:01 SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 02:01
SUB IN by GLENN,KAIDEN 02:01
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,KAIDEN 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA
01:38 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEAD,BRIANNA 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:50 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA
SUB OUT by MEAD,BRIANNA 00:50
SUB OUT by KANE,RACKY 00:50
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
00:50 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA

SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 00:50
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JADE

00:44 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE
REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 00:28 14-17 H 3
MISS LAYUP by SHERRILL,PATRICIA(in the paint) 00:28
REBOUND OFF by GLENN,KAIDEN --

00:01 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis



10:00 SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA
10:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE
10:00 SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI
10:00 SUB IN by BELL,ALARY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 10:00
SUB IN by MEAD,BRIANNA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MEAD,BRIANNA 09:40

09:40 BLOCK  by BELL,ALARY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:13 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,HARRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI

GOOD 3PTR by MEAD,BRIANNA 08:52 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 08:18 19-19

08:02 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS
STEAL  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 08:02
MISS LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:48 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,ALARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI
07:26 FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS
07:26 SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA
07:26 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
07:26 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:26 SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA
07:26 SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH
07:26 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA

SUB OUT by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 07:26
SUB OUT by MEAD,BRIANNA 07:26
SUB IN by VARGA,ESTIE 07:26
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 07:26
TURNOVER  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by PLATA,INEIVI
07:13 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --
07:13 FOUL  by ARTERO,MARINA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
07:13 SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS

SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 07:13
SUB IN by DENES,DIA 07:13
SUB OUT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 07:13
MISS LAYUP by GLENN,KAIDEN(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY
06:39 MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,HARRIS
FOUL  by VARGA,ESTIE 06:30

06:30 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
06:30 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
06:30 SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY
06:30 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE

MISS LAYUP by DENES,DIA(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS

SUB OUT by DENES,DIA 06:12
SUB IN by HARDY,LAETICIA 06:12
FOUL  by HARDY,LAETICIA 05:46
SUB OUT by GLENN,KAIDEN 05:46
SUB IN by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:46 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JADE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
TURNOVER  by VARGA,ESTIE 05:27
SUB OUT by VARGA,ESTIE 05:27
SUB IN by MEAD,BRIANNA 05:27

05:23 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS
05:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
05:23 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 05:11 21-23 H 2
04:56 MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint) 04:43

04:43 BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,JADE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --

04:41 FOUL  by BOYD,YANESSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA
04:41 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE
04:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
04:41 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by HARDY,LAETICIA 04:41
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 04:41
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 04:41 22-23 H 1
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 04:41 23-23

04:31 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARTERO,MARINA

TURNOVER  by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 04:07
03:58 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE
03:41 FOUL  by ARTERO,MARINA
03:41 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
03:41 SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:41 24-25 H 1
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHERRILL,PATRICIA(in the paint) 03:37 26-25 V 1
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:33

03:06 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by MEAD,BRIANNA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE
FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
02:42 SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA
02:42 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by LAVY,AIRAH
02:42 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by LAVY,AIRAH
02:42 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
02:42 SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH
02:42 SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA
02:42 SUB IN by BELL,ALARY

FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:29
TURNOVER  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:29
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:29
SUB IN by GLENN,KAIDEN 02:29

02:16 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,KAIDEN 02:05
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL(in the paint) 01:47 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --

01:16 MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLENN,KAIDEN 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA
01:15 SUB IN by WALKER,GEMMA



01:15 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by BELL,ALARY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,ALARY

01:14 MISS FT by BELL,ALARY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
MISS 3PTR by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 00:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 00:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by BOYD,YANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57 MISS FT by BOYD,YANESSA
SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 00:57
REBOUND DEF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
MISS JUMPER by GLENN,KAIDEN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY
00:18 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GEMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLENN,KAIDEN --
MISS JUMPER by MEAD,BRIANNA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,GEMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY
10:00 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 10:00

09:38 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,YANESSA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
09:03 MISS JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --
GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 08:48 31-32 H 1

08:22 MISS JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 08:14 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --

07:59 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA

MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA

07:25 MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH
REBOUND DEF by MEAD,BRIANNA --

07:01 FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:01 SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA
07:01 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
07:01 SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH
07:01 SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA
07:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
07:01 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA

MISS FT by MEAD,BRIANNA 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MEAD,BRIANNA 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI
06:51 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
MISS LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA



06:16 MISS LAYUP by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA

06:11 33-37 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATALIE

05:44 FOUL  by PLATA,INEIVI
05:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
05:44 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
05:44 SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS
05:44 SUB IN by BELL,ALARY

SUB OUT by MEAD,BRIANNA 05:44
SUB IN by VARGA,ESTIE 05:44
GOOD JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 05:22 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by GLENN,KAIDEN --

05:15 FOUL  by BELL,ALARY
05:15 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 05:15
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 05:15
MISS JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY
FOUL  by VARGA,ESTIE 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI
04:54 SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA
04:33 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
TURNOVER  by VARGA,ESTIE 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by ARTERO,MARINA
04:03 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ARTERO,MARINA
MISS LAYUP by VARGA,ESTIE(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA

03:32 35-42 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,HARRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHELTON,MARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29

03:29 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
03:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE

SUB OUT by VARGA,ESTIE 03:29
SUB IN by MEAD,BRIANNA 03:29
TURNOVER  by MEAD,BRIANNA 03:14
SUB OUT by GLENN,KAIDEN 03:14
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 03:14

02:55 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,YANESSA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 02:37 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by MEAD,BRIANNA --

02:24 38-47 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by ARTERO,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by MEAD,BRIANNA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by MEAD,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 01:45
REBOUND OFF by MEAD,BRIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 01:35 40-47 H 7

01:20 TURNOVER  by ARTERO,MARINA
STEAL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:20
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 01:13
REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --
MISS JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE

00:57 40-49 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 00:52



00:52 SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY
00:52 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE

SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 00:52
SUB IN by DENES,DIA 00:52

00:41 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
MISS 3PTR by MEAD,BRIANNA 00:23
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 00:12 42-49 H 7

00:00 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANESSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
10:00 SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA
10:00 SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 09:36
09:36 STEAL  by PLATA,INEIVI
09:29 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
TURNOVER  by DENES,DIA 09:17

08:50 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE
STEAL  by DENES,DIA 08:50

08:47 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE
08:47 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA

FOUL  by DENES,DIA 08:39
08:39 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
08:39 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 08:21
08:18 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA

STEAL  by MEAD,BRIANNA 08:18
SUB OUT by MEAD,BRIANNA 08:09
SUB IN by VARGA,ESTIE 08:09
MISS JUMPER by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA
07:47 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by VARGA,ESTIE --
MISS LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 07:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DENES,DIA 07:27 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --

06:57 44-53 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint)
06:26 FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
06:26 SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA
06:26 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
06:26 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
06:26 SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS
06:26 SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH
06:26 SUB IN by BELL,ALARY

SUB OUT by DENES,DIA 06:26
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 06:26
MISS FT by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 06:26
REBOUND OFF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHERRILL,PATRICIA(in the paint) 06:23

06:23 BLOCK  by BELL,ALARY
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE

06:06 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH
-- ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
MISS LAYUP by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --
GOOD TIPIN by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA(in the paint) 05:40 46-56 H 10
FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 05:29

05:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VARGA,ESTIE 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY
04:49 MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH

REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 04:37 48-56 H 8
ASSIST  by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA --

04:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI
04:29 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
04:29 SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY
04:29 SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA
04:29 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA
04:29 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA
04:29 SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH
04:29 SUB IN by WALKER,GEMMA

FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 04:13
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 04:13
SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 04:13

04:10 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:59

03:41 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARTERO,MARINA

FOUL  by VARGA,ESTIE 03:25
03:25 SUB OUT by WALKER,GEMMA
03:25 SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA

SUB OUT by VARGA,ESTIE 03:20
SUB IN by MEAD,BRIANNA 03:20

03:04 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARTERO,MARINA

03:00 48-58 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEGIONS,SIRVIVA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA
02:36 TURNOVER  by BOYD,YANESSA
02:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
02:36 SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI

SUB IN by GLENN,KAIDEN 02:36
SUB OUT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN 02:36

02:25 FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
02:25 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
02:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS

MISS FT by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 02:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 02:25
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA --

02:24 FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS
02:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:10 FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS

SUB OUT by GLENN,KAIDEN 02:10
SUB IN by VARGA,ESTIE 02:10
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 02:10 49-58 H 9
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 02:10 50-58 H 8

02:10 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS
02:10 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA



01:42 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI

MISS JUMPER by VARGA,ESTIE(in the paint) 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA

01:27 TURNOVER  by BOYD,YANESSA
STEAL  by MEAD,BRIANNA 01:27
SUB OUT by VARGA,ESTIE 01:27
SUB IN by GLENN,KAIDEN 01:27
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,KAIDEN 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA
01:06 TURNOVER  by BOYD,YANESSA

STEAL  by GLENN,KAIDEN 01:06
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint) 01:01 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL --
FOUL  by MEAD,BRIANNA 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by PLATA,INEIVI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by PLATA,INEIVI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
GOOD JUMPER by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL 00:46 54-61 H 7

00:40 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
00:40 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:40
FOUL  by MEAD,BRIANNA 00:37
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA
00:27 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA

STEAL  by GLENN,KAIDEN 00:27
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ SEGURA,GISEL(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA


